Bid Sche		D:4		Staker Pa	arson	Granite C	onstruction	Genev	a Rock	Wardell Brot	ners
3id Item		Bid Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$29,515.00	\$29,515.00	\$164,095.12	\$164,095.12	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$154,425.00	\$154,425.00
1002	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$376,000.00	\$376,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
1003 1004	Survey Storm Water Pollution Prevention P	1	LS LS	\$24,150.00 \$65,760.00	\$24,150.00 \$65,760.00	\$55,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$31,300.00 \$84,000.00	\$31,300.00 \$84,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$6,500.00
1004	Roadway Excavation	14,750	CY	\$13.55	\$199,862.50	\$13,000.00	\$191,750.00	\$10.95	\$161,512.50	\$12.00	\$177,000.00
1006	Clear and Grub	1	LS	\$10,655.00	\$10,655.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00
1007	Remove Fence and Gate	68	LF	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.80	\$1,210.40	\$10.00	\$680.00
1008	Remove Curb and Gutter	4,756	LF	\$3.40	\$16,170.40	\$4.00	\$19,024.00	\$2.75	\$13,079.00	\$5.50	\$26,158.00
1009 1010	Remove Curb Remove Sidewalk/Concrete Flatwor	795 42,892	LF SF	\$3.70 \$0.65	\$2,941.50	\$2.75 \$0.90	\$2,186.25	\$2.75 \$0.55	\$2,186.25 \$23,590.60	\$7.00 \$1.25	\$5,565.00 \$53,615.00
1010	Remove Concrete Wall (Portion)	42,092	LS	\$1,050.00	\$27,879.80 \$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$38,602.80 \$1,500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
1012	Remove Drive Approach	9,677	SF	\$0.78	\$7,548.06	\$1.10	\$10,644.70	\$1.15	\$11,128.55	\$1.25	\$12,096.25
1013	Remove StormCatch Basin/Manhole	11	EA	\$1,179.00	\$12,969.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00
1014	Remove Storm Drain Inlet	16	EA	\$1,101.00	\$17,616.00	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$16,400.00
1015 1016	Remove Storm Pipe (24" Diameter) Remove Storm Pipe (18" Diameter)	1,052 930	LF LF	\$12.60 \$8.40	\$13,255.20 \$7,812.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$10,520.00 \$13,950.00	\$23.95 \$23.25	\$25,195.40 \$21,622.50	\$60.00 \$51.00	\$63,120.00 \$47,430.00
1017	Remove Storm Pipe (15" Diameter)	79	LF	\$6.30	\$497.70	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$23.25	\$1,813.05	\$45.00	\$3,555.00
1018	Remove Storm Pipe (8" Diameter)	33	LF	\$5.25	\$173.25	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$23.25	\$767.25	\$25.00	\$825.00
1019	Remove Storm Pipe (Unknown Diar	248	LF	\$8.40	\$2,083.20	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$22.85	\$5,666.80	\$35.00	\$8,680.00
1020	Remove Sewer Manhole	4	EA	\$1,106.00	\$4,424.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
1021	Remove Sewer Pipe	332 3	LF	\$8.40	\$2,788.80	\$27.00	\$8,964.00	\$53.90	\$17,894.80	\$82.00	\$27,224.00
1022 1023	Abandon in Place Sewer Manhole Abandon in Place Existing Sewer Pi	780	EA LF	\$1,158.00 \$4.20	\$3,474.00 \$3,276.00	\$1,200.00 \$2.00	\$3,600.00 \$1,560.00	\$2,400.00 \$13.70	\$7,200.00 \$10,686.00	\$1,650.00 \$10.00	\$4,950.00 \$7,800.00
1023	Remove Asphalt Pavement	15,216	SY	\$2.10	\$31,953.60	\$2.30	\$34,996.80	\$3.50	\$53,256.00	\$3.25	\$49,452.00
1025	Remove City Monument	3	EA	\$314.50	\$943.50	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$710.00	\$2,130.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
1026	Install City Monument	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
1027	Remove Tree (under 6" Diameter Tr	6	EA	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
1028	Remove Tree (6" to 24" Diameter Ti	34	EA	\$325.00	\$11,050.00	\$360.00	\$12,240.00	\$475.00	\$16,150.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
1029 1030	Remove Bollard	3 54	EA EA	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$600.00 \$10,260.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$100.00 \$175.00	\$300.00 \$9,450.00
1030	Protect in Place (Tree) Relocate Mailbox	1	EA	\$96.00 \$425.00	\$5,184.00 \$425.00	\$190.00 \$1,300.00	\$10,260.00	\$235.00 \$770.00	\$12,690.00 \$770.00	\$175.00 \$450.00	\$9,450.00
1031	Remove and Salvage Sign and Pos	5	EA	\$83.85	\$419.25	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
1033	Remove and Salvage Street Lumina	8	EA	\$625.70	\$5,005.60	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$710.00	\$5,680.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00
1034	Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement	5,032	SF	\$0.90	\$4,528.80	\$0.80	\$4,025.60	\$0.90	\$4,528.80	\$2.15	\$10,818.80
1035	APWA Spec Untreated Road Base-	9,405	TN	\$16.50	\$155,182.50	\$25.00	\$235,125.00	\$12.50	\$117,562.50	\$15.65	\$147,188.25
1036	APWA Spec Granular Borrow (12"]	9,129	TN	\$16.50	\$150,628.50	\$22.00	\$200,838.00	\$12.50	\$114,112.50	\$14.00	\$127,806.00
1037 1038	HMA - DM 3/4 PG 58-28 Asphalt Driveway (6" Thick)	4,965 3,136	TN SF	\$57.50 \$7.70	\$285,487.50 \$24,147.20	\$76.00 \$7.00	\$377,340.00 \$21,952.00	\$69.40 \$13.40	\$344,571.00 \$42,022.40	\$60.00 \$6.50	\$297,900.00 \$20,384.00
1039	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type A)	4,150	LF	\$18.75	\$77,812.50	\$24.00	\$99,600.00	\$25.20	\$104,580.00	\$20.50	\$85,075.00
1040	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type E)	1,000	LF	\$18.75	\$18,750.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$23.90	\$23,900.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00
1041	Concrete Curb (Type P)	465	LF	\$24.60	\$11,439.00	\$43.00	\$19,995.00	\$33.20	\$15,438.00	\$24.50	\$11,392.50
1042	Concrete Median	3,010	SF	\$17.50	\$52,675.00	\$12.00	\$36,120.00	\$26.10	\$78,561.00	\$18.00	\$54,180.00
1043	Concrete Trail (8" Thick)	8,613	SF	\$7.00	\$60,291.00	\$8.50	\$73,210.50	\$9.50	\$81,823.50	\$8.50	\$73,210.50
1044 1045	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	26,393 2,961	SF SF	\$6.55	\$172,874.15	\$10.00	\$263,930.00	\$8.80	\$232,258.40	\$6.50 \$8.50	\$171,554.50
1045	Concrete Sidewalk (8" Thick) Colored Concrete (8" Thick)	768	SF	\$8.45 \$15.60	\$25,020.45 \$11,980.80	\$12.00 \$16.00	\$35,532.00 \$12,288.00	\$11.20 \$18.30	\$33,163.20 \$14,054.40	\$15.00	\$25,168.50 \$11,520.00
1047	Concrete ADA Ramp Flatwork (6" T	7,215	SF	\$7.75	\$55,916.25	\$10.00	\$72,150.00	\$12.40	\$89,466.00	\$8.75	\$63,131.25
1048	Detectible Warning Surface	20	EA	\$367.00	\$7,340.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
1049	Concrete Staircase	1	CY	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1050	Handrail	11	LF	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$118.70	\$1,305.70	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
1051 1052	Concrete Driveway Approach-8" The Concrete Bus Stop Pad	4,322 96	SF SY	\$8.15 \$226.00	\$35,224.30	\$14.00	\$60,508.00	\$11.20 \$215.90	\$48,406.40	\$8.75 \$225.00	\$37,817.50 \$21,600.00
1052	Adjust Manhole Rim	13	EA	\$520.00	\$21,696.00 \$6,760.00	\$160.00 \$500.00	\$15,360.00 \$6,500.00	\$590.00	\$20,726.40 \$7,670.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00
1054	Adjust Pullbox to Grade	9	EA	\$2,245.00	\$20,205.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,540.00	\$22,860.00	\$2,225.00	\$20,025.00
1055	.,	-									
1056	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Clas	685	LF	\$84.90	\$58,156.50	\$90.00	\$61,650.00	\$79.30	\$54,320.50	\$151.00	\$103,435.00
1057	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Clas	810	LF	\$85.95	\$69,619.50	\$95.00	\$76,950.00	\$83.25	\$67,432.50	\$162.00	\$131,220.00
1058	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Clas	169	LF	\$108.00	\$18,252.00	\$98.00	\$16,562.00	\$83.65	\$14,136.85	\$196.00	\$33,124.00
1059 1060	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Clas 6" PVC Storm Drain Pipe C900	82 79	LF LF	\$127.90 \$80.70	\$10,487.80 \$6,375.30	\$130.00 \$47.00	\$10,660.00 \$3,713.00	\$100.00 \$68.00	\$8,200.00 \$5,372.00	\$248.00 \$68.00	\$20,336.00 \$5,372.00
1061	Curb Inlet (Single Grate)	16	EA	\$3,430.00	\$54,880.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00	\$3,625.00	\$58,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$53,600.00
1062	Curb Inlet (Double Grate)	1	EA	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,390.00	\$4,390.00
1063	Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
1064	Storm Drain Cleanout Box	2	EA	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,777.00	\$7,554.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
1065	Storm Combination Box	7	EA	\$6,217.00	\$43,519.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$5,770.00	\$40,390.00	\$5,465.00	\$38,255.00
1066 1067	60" Storm Drain Manhole 72" Storm Drain Manhole	4	EA EA	\$3,855.00 \$7,102.00	\$15,420.00 \$28,408.00	\$3,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$4,110.00 \$5,550.00	\$16,440.00 \$22,200.00	\$4,850.00 \$6,550.00	\$19,400.00 \$26,200.00
1068	Replace Storm Inlet Box with Ring &	1	EA	\$2,432.00	\$2,432.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
1069	Tropiaco Otomi illot Box Illar Tillig C	-		φ2, 102.00	ψ2, 102.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	ψ 1,000.00	ψο, ι σσ.σσ	ψο, του.οι
1070		-									
1071		-									
1072	4" Double Solid Yellow Stripe	1,540	LF	\$0.50	\$770.00	\$0.50	\$770.00	\$0.70	\$1,078.00	\$0.60	\$924.00
1073	4" Solid White Stripe	3,210	LF	\$0.25	\$802.50	\$0.25	\$802.50	\$0.35	\$1,123.50	\$0.40	\$1,284.00
1074 1075	4" Solid & Broken Yellow Stripe 4" Dotted White Stripe	1,230 220	LF LF	\$0.31 \$0.25	\$381.30 \$55.00	\$0.32 \$0.25	\$393.60 \$55.00	\$0.50 \$0.15	\$615.00 \$33.00	\$0.40 \$0.40	\$492.00 \$88.00
1075	8" Solid White Stripe	1,600	LF	\$0.25 \$0.50	\$800.00	\$0.25	\$800.00	\$0.15	\$1,120.00	\$0.40	\$960.00
1077	12" Solid White Stripe (Crosswalk, §		LF	\$2.10	\$3,822.00	\$2.10	\$3,822.00	\$1.55	\$2,821.00	\$2.25	\$4,095.00
1078	Pavement Marking	811	SF	\$2.10	\$1,703.10	\$2.10	\$1,703.10	\$8.05	\$6,528.55	\$2.25	\$1,824.75
1079	Red Paint (Curb)	2,374	LF	\$1.30	\$3,086.20	\$1.30	\$3,086.20	\$1.70	\$4,035.80	\$1.30	\$3,086.20
1080	Green Epoxy Pavement Marking	696	SF	\$9.50	\$6,612.00	\$9.45	\$6,577.20	\$10.70	\$7,447.20	\$10.00	\$6,960.00
1081	Relocate Sign Assembly	21 2	EA	\$570.00 \$126.00	\$11,970.00	\$315.00	\$6,615.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$590.00 \$140.00	\$12,390.00
1082 1083	Sign: R2-1 "Speed Limit 24" x 30" Sign: R3-7R "Right Lane Must Turn	1	EA EA	\$126.00 \$158.00	\$252.00 \$158.00	\$315.00 \$341.00	\$630.00 \$341.00	\$145.00 \$175.00	\$290.00 \$175.00	\$140.00 \$175.00	\$280.00 \$175.00
1084	Sign: R3-17 24" x 30" Bike Lane	1	EA	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$341.00	\$341.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
1085	Sign: W11-2 "Pedestrian Crossing"	6	EA	\$158.00	\$948.00	\$341.00	\$2,046.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
1086	Sign: W16-6P "Ahead" 24" x 18"	2	EA	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
	Sign: W16-7PL Sign 24" x 18"	4	EA	\$74.00	\$296.00	\$262.00	\$1,048.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
1087											
1087 1088 1089	Sign: R7-1 "No Parking" 12" x 18" UDOT STD Post Anchor and Mount	2 12	EA EA	\$42.00 \$566.00	\$84.00 \$6,792.00	\$262.00 \$315.00	\$524.00 \$3,780.00	\$85.00 \$620.00	\$170.00 \$7,440.00	\$50.00 \$590.00	\$100.00 \$7,080.00

				Schedule 1 Total	\$3,204,399.78		\$3,698,964.14		\$3,889,017.63		\$3,684,331.40
1129	Remove Concrete Pavement	250	SY	\$23.10	\$5,775.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.10	\$7,525.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
1128	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Clas	29	LF	\$91.20	\$2,644.80	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$82.40	\$2,389.60	\$110.00	\$3,190.00
1127	Abandon Storm Pipe (6")	65	LF	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$44.00	\$2,860.00	\$22.30	\$1,449.50	\$10.00	\$650.00
1126	Remove SD Cleanout	1	EA	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1125	Remove Storm Pipe (6")	27	LF	\$111.00	\$2,997.00	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$21.85	\$589.95	\$81.00	\$2,187.00
1124	Chain Link Fence	23.5	LF	\$25.00	\$587.50	\$21.00	\$493.50	\$59.35	\$1,394.73	\$40.00	\$940.00
1123	Overhead to Underground Power C	1	LS	\$5,945.00	\$5,945.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
1122	RRFB (Kiesel Ave)	1	LS	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
1121	UDOT Traffic Signal (Washington B	1	LS	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
1120	Traffic Signal (Grant AVE)	1	LS	\$108,140.00	\$108,140.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$122,430.00	\$122,430.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00
1119	Traffic Signal (Lincoln Ave)	1	LS	\$108,925.00	\$108,925.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$123,300.00	\$123,300.00	\$91,450.00	\$91,450.00
1118	1 1/4" Conduit and Wire	1,100	LF	\$18.15	\$19,965.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.55	\$22,605.00	\$13.25	\$14,575.00
1117	2" Conduit and Wire	4,250	LF	\$15.05	\$63,962.50	\$15.00	\$63,750.00	\$17.05	\$72,462.50	\$13.25	\$56,312.50
1116	Junction Box (Future Tree Lighting)	18	EA	\$2,158.00	\$38,844.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00
1115	Electrical Junction Box	25	EA	\$465.60	\$11,640.00	\$460.00	\$11,500.00	\$530.00	\$13,250.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
1114	Street Lighting Luminaires	25	EA	\$9,624.00	\$240,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$240,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$272,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$270,000.00
1113	Fiber Optic Cable Splice Enclosure	3	EA	\$1,079.00	\$3,237.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$2,580.00	\$7,740.00
1112	Fusion Splice	4	EA	\$52.30	\$209.20	\$52.00	\$208.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
1111	6-Strand Pre-terminated drop cable	1	EA	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
1110	144-Strand SMFO	1,270	FT	\$4.20	\$5,334.00	\$4.25	\$5,397.50	\$4.75	\$6,032.50	\$4.40	\$5,588.00
1109	72-Strand SMFO	3,200	FT	\$2.65	\$8,480.00	\$2.70	\$8,640.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.25	\$13,600.00
1108	3-INCH Conduit	120	FT	\$15.95	\$1,914.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.05	\$2,166.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00
1107	1D conduit	2,670	FT	\$18.35	\$48,994.50	\$18.00	\$48,060.00	\$20.80	\$55,536.00	\$18.50	\$49,395.00
1106	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Tie	3	EA	\$2,470.00	\$7,410.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
1105	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Tie	3	EA	\$2,112.00	\$6,336.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
1104	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Tie	1	EA	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
1103	Remove Fiber Vault	3	EA	\$2,383.00	\$7,149.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,365.00	\$7,095.00
1102	Landscape Repair	5,836	SF	\$3.65	\$21,301.40	\$3.60	\$21,009.60	\$1.75	\$10,213.00	\$3.75	\$21,885.00
1101	Underground Irrigation System	35,382	SF	\$1.30	\$45,996.60	\$1.30	\$45,996.60	\$1.35	\$47,765.70	\$1.40	\$49,534.80
1100	2.5" Caliper Deciduous/6'-7' Evergre	92	EA	\$465.50	\$42,826.00	\$465.00	\$42,780.00	\$665.00	\$61,180.00	\$480.00	\$44,160.00
1099	5 Gallon Shrub	87	EA	\$42.00	\$3,654.00	\$42.00	\$3,654.00	\$59.35	\$5,163.45	\$45.00	\$3,915.00
1098	1 Gallon Perennial/Grass	896	LF	\$14.70	\$13,171.20	\$14.50	\$12,992.00	\$28.50	\$25,536.00	\$15.00	\$13,440.00
1097	Concrete Mowcurb	207	LF	\$5.25	\$1,086.75	\$5.25	\$1,086.75	\$17.80	\$3,684.60	\$5.50	\$1,138.50
1096	Root Barrier	2,384	LF	\$5.75	\$13,708.00	\$5.75	\$13,708.00	\$2.80	\$6,675.20	\$5.75	\$13,708.00
1095	Weed Barrier	17,174	SF	\$0.37	\$6,354.38	\$0.37	\$6,354.38	\$0.35	\$6,010.90	\$0.40	\$6,869.60
1094	Accent Boulders	59	EA	\$169.80	\$10,018.20	\$170.00	\$10,030.00	\$135.00	\$7,965.00	\$175.00	\$10,325.00
1093	Decorative Landscape Rock	210	CY	\$119.50	\$25,095.00	\$119.00	\$24,990.00	\$230.00	\$48,300.00	\$118.00	\$24,780.00
1092	Turf Grass	18,208	SF	\$0.68	\$12,381.44	\$0.68	\$12,381.44	\$0.85	\$15,476.80	\$0.75	\$13,656.00
1091	Topsoil	571	CY	\$60.80	\$34,716.80	\$60.00	\$34,260.00	\$54.00	\$30,834.00	\$59.00	\$33,689.00
1090	Install Bollard	26	EA	\$210.00	\$5,460.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$830.00	\$21,580.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00

Bid Schedule #2			Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Geneva Rock		Wardell Brothers		
		Bid									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price_	Total_	Unit Price	Total
201	10" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer	780	LF	\$146.80	\$114,504.00	\$9.00	\$7,020.00	\$128.00	\$99,840.00	\$190.00	\$148,200.00
202	60" Sewer Junction Box Manhole	6	EA	\$4,941.00	\$29,646.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$4,502.00	\$27,012.00
203	Sewer Pipe Trenching	780	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	\$101,400.00	\$26.10	\$20,358.00	\$94.00	\$73,320.00
204	Adjust Sewer Lateral	10	EA	\$6,288.00	\$62,880.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$41,500.00
205	8" PVC (SDR-35)Sanitary Sewer Pi	j 307	LF	\$101.70	\$31,221.90	\$93.00	\$28,551.00	\$90.20	\$27,691.40	\$187.00	\$57,409.00
				Schedule 2 Total	\$238 251 90		\$203 771 00		\$224 089 40		\$347 441 00

Bid Schedule #3		Staker Parson		Granite Construction		Geneva Rock		Wardell Brothers			
Rid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
301	QUALITY CONTROL	LS	1	\$7,212.00	\$7,212.00		\$10,500.00	\$16,000.00		\$18.500.00	\$18,500.00
302	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EACH	11	\$110.10	\$1,211.10		\$3,190.00			\$598.00	\$6,578.00
303	REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	8	\$327.10	\$2,616.80		\$11,600.00			\$1,938.00	\$15,504.00
304	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (CLASS 350)	LF	2,191	\$209.70	\$459,452.70	\$220.00	\$482,020.00	\$243.00	\$532,413.00	\$285.00	\$624,435.00
305	8" PVC C900 (DR-18)	LF	575	\$100.60	\$57,845.00	\$90.00	\$51,750.00	\$180.00	\$103,500.00	\$119.00	\$68,425.00
306	6" PVC C900 (DR-18)	LF	143	\$84.90	\$12,140.70	\$93.00	\$13,299.00	\$165.00	\$23,595.00	\$109.00	\$15,587.00
307	4" PVC C900 (DR-18)	LF	150	\$73.40	\$11,010.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$93.00	\$13,950.00
308	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	EACH	4	\$11,950.00	\$47,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,580.00	\$54,320.00
309	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250)	EACH	1	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,014.00	\$4,014.00
310	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EACH	7	\$1,610.00	\$11,270.00	\$2,160.00	\$15,120.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,970.00	\$20,790.00
311	6" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EACH	3	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,097.00	\$6,291.00
312	4" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EACH	2	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$1,795.00	\$3,590.00
313	IMPORT PIPE ZONE BACKFILL (WATER PIPE)	LF	3,059	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.25	\$19,118.75	\$2.50	\$7,647.50	\$14.00	\$42,826.00
314	IMPORT PIPE BACKFILL (WATER PIPE)	LF	3,059	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$24,472.00	\$12.50	\$38,237.50	\$13.00	\$39,767.00
315	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	8	\$8,425.00	\$67,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$84,800.00	\$10,899.00	\$87,192.00
316	1" AWWA C901 SERVICE LATERAL	LF	400	\$92.25	\$36,900.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$47.00	\$18,800.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
317	2" AWWA C901 SERVICE LATERAL	LF	340	\$139.50	\$47,430.00	\$43.00	\$14,620.00	\$72.00	\$24,480.00	\$69.00	\$23,460.00
318	TYPE 1 - 1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	9	\$1,065.00	\$9,585.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,182.00	\$19,638.00
319	TYPE 1 - 2" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EACH	7	\$4,340.00	\$30,380.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,716.00	\$54,012.00
320	TYPE 2 - 3" WATER METER ASSEMBLY & VAULT	EACH	1	\$22,565.00	\$22,565.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,395.00	\$21,395.00
	·			Schedule 3 Total	\$832,143.30		\$851,539.75		\$1,036,748.00		\$1,162,274.00
				Combined Totals	\$4,274,794.98		\$4,754,274.89		\$5,149,855.03		\$5,194,046.40